Directors has not recommended any dividend for the financial year 2021-22. 

5. SHARE CAPITAL: 

During the year under review the Company has not issued any shares. The total paid up capital of the company at the 
end of financial year 2021-2022 stood Rs. 6,15,30,000/- (Rupees Six Crores Fifteen Lakh Thirty Thousand Only). 

6. ANNUAL RETURN  

The Annual Return pursuant to the provision of section 92 read with Rule 12 of the Companies (Management and 
Administration) Rules, 2014 for the financial year 2021-22 in Form No. MGT – 7 will be provided upon the website of